Minimum Building Height   

All development shall have a building height of at least thirty-two (32) feet, except that structures 
containing the following uses shall be permitted to have a minimum height of at least twenty (20) 
feet: (a) structures under twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet that contain the following uses 
as a primary use: Cultural Services (either Limited or General), Retail Sales and Services (Limited or 
General), and/or Restaurant (either Limited or General). Provided however all structures that have a

[...]

•	Accessory rooftop features of a flat roof, including green roofs, rooftop decks, rooftop gardens, 
and stormwater management systems are excluded from the calculation of maximum building 
height. 

Maximum Building Length  

Building length is limited to a maximum of three hundred twenty-five (325) feet. Where a zoning 
lot has a building at a length of three hundred twenty-five (325) feet, any new buildings or building 
addition on the same zoning lot shall be separated by at least thirty (30) feet. 

Primary and Secondary Frontage Facade Guidelines

As an industrial building of the early 20th century, the existing Nabisco factory provides a useful